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All Breed
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

CENTRE WELLINGTON COMMUNITY SPORTSPLEX

550 Belsyde Avenue
Fergus, Ontario

Friday, April 22, 2016
Saturday, April 23, 2016
Sunday, April 24, 2016

*#% NO PRIVATE EXERCISE PENS#**

Grass mats, chairs and tables may be restricted
at the discretion of the Show Superintendent.

The Grooming Area will be open to all exhibitors to unload commencing at
4:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 21, 2016.

The RV parking area will be available for arrival on
Thursday, April 21, 2016 at 12 Noon.
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UNLEASH THE AWESOME™



FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2016 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Gagne

8:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
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Bedlington Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

Kerry Blue Terrier
Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
PBGV

Whippet

Coonhound (B&T)
Greyhound

Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizlsa

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Sonoda

8:15 am.

3
1
1
6
2
1
5
1
7
2
1

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Japanese Chin
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester

1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-2-0-1
1-0-2-1
2-2-2-0
1-1-2-1
2-3-1-1
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-5-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

3

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Weng Woh

10:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Finnish Lapphund
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Bajona

9:15 a.m.

10:15 a.m.
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Boxer

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
3-3-2-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-2-0

0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-3-2-0
1-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
3-1-3-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-2-0

Best in Show #1 will take place at the completion of all

Groups in Show #1.

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. C. Weng Woh




FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2016 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Sonoda

1:15 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

1
1
5
1
8
4
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Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Finnish Lapphund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizlsa

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Gagne

1:15 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
3-3-2-0
1-1-2-0

0-2-0-1
1-0-2-1
2-2-2-0
1-1-2-1
2-2-1-1
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-4-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-5-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-3-1-1

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Natividad

11:30 a.m.

1:15 p.m.

Bedlington Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

Kerry Blue Terrier
Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
PBGV

Whippet

Borzoi

Coonhound (B&T)
Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Weng Woh

2:35 p.m.

3:20 p.m.
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Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-2-0
2-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-5-3-0
1-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
3-1-3-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-2-0

Judging of Group 4 will take place before the

completion of Show #1

Best in Show #2 will take place at the completion of all

Groups in Show #2.

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. R. Natividad




SATURDAY, APRIL 23, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Natividad 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Vet - Great Pyrenees 1-0
8:00 am. 4 Barbet 0-3-0-1 5  Mastiff 1-2-2-0
3 Pointer 0-0-2-1 10:00 am. 3  Neapolitan Mastiff 1-2-0-0
2 BP - Pointer 1-1 6  Newfoundland 1-4-1-0
2 Vet - Pointer 1-1 11 Portuguese Wtr Dog 4-2-4-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-1 5 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 2-3
1 Alt- Pointer (GSH) 1-0 11:00 a.m. 4  Rottweiler 2-2-0-0
7  Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-3-2-1 3 Samoyed 0-2-1-0
8:55a.m. 2 Ret (Labrador) 0-0-1-1 1 Alt- Samoyed 1-0
1 Vet - Ret (Labrador) 0-1 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
1 Alt- Ret (Labrador) 0-1 3 Schnauzer (Std) 1-2-0-0
4 Ret (NSDT) 2-2-0-0 6  Siberian Husky 1-2-3-0
1  BP-Ret (NSDT) 0-1 2 Vet - Siberian Husky 2-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-0-1 1 Alt - Siberian Husky 1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 11:50 a.m. Judging Group 3
3 Span (Brittany) 0-1-2-0
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-1-0 LUNCH
2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-2 1:15p.m. 2  Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
9:45am. 11 Ret (Golden) 3-5-2-1 3 Belgian Shepherd 1-2-0-0
4 Vizlsa 1-2-1-0 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0
1 BP-Vizlsa 0-1 5 Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-0
5  Span (Am Cocker) 2-1-2-0 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Vet - Span (Am Cocker) 1-0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
10:40 a.m. Judging Group 1 6 German Shepherd 1-3-2-0
1 Vet - German Shepherd 0-1
11:10am. 4 Bulldog 1-3-0-0 2 Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0
1 BP - Bulldog 0-1 1 BP - Norwegian Buhund 0-1
6  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-3-1-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 1 Vet - Norwegian Buhund 1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
8  French Bulldog 2-5-0-1 1 Puli 0-0-1-0
2 BP - French Bulldog 0-2 2:20 p.m. 10  Shetland Sheepdog 4-4-2-0
3 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-2
LUNCH 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-0-1
12:35p.m. 2  Bichon Frise 0-1-1-0 5  Welsh Corgi (C) 1-2-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-1 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 2 Vet - Welsh Corgi (C) 0-2
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0 7  Welsh Corgi (P) 5-2-0-0
1 BP - Tibetan Terrier 1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0  RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Weng Woh
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-1-0
1:15 p.m. Judging Group 6 9:15am. 3 C.KC. Spaniel 0-2-1-0
2 BP-CKC. Spaniel 2-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Pinsker 1 Alt- CK.C. Spaniel 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
8:00a.m. 3  Bernese Mtn Dog 0-3-0-0 1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0 7  Havanese 1-5-0-1
2 Black Russian 0-2-0-0 1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
3 Boxer 0-2-0-1 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
4 Bullmastiff 3-0-1-0 4 Papillon 2-1-0-1
4 Cane Corso 1-2-1-0 2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
10  Doberman Pinscher 3-5-1-1 10:10 am. 9 Pomeranian 3-5-1-0
9:05am. 3 Dogue De Bordeaux 2-1-0-0 2 Pug 1-0-1-0
1 Eurasier 1-0-0-0 2 Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0
10 Great Dane 2-5-3-0 8  Yorkshire Terrier 0-6-2-0
1 Vet- Great Dane 1-0 2 BP - Yorkshire Terrier 1-1
1 Alt- Great Dane 0-1 11:05 a.m. Judging Group 5



SATURDAY, APRIL 23, 2016 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Sonoda 1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Cairn Terrier 0-1
Noon 2 Basset Hound 1-0-0-1 2 Cesky Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 BP - Basset Hound 0-1 2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1
2 Basenji 0-0-2-0 1 Alt - Manchester Terrier 0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Dachshund (MS) 1-0 1 BP - Parson Russell 1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 4 Schnauzer (Min) 1-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1 3 Scottish Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Vet - Dachshund (SWH) 1-0 2:55pm. 7 WHW.T. 1-4-2-0
1  PBGV 0-0-1-0 2 BP-WHWUT. 0-2
5  Whippet 0-3-2-0 1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
12:45p.m. 4 Borzoi 3-0-1-0 1 Vet - Bull Terrier 1-0
1 Coonhound (B&T) 0-0-1-0 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Greyhound 2-0-1-0 2 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-1
6 Irish Wolthound 0-6-0-0 2 BP-S.CW.T. 0-2
2 BP - Irish Wolthound 0-2 1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian 0-1-0-1 Group Judging Upon
2 BP - Rhodesian 1-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
1:35 p.m. Judging Group 2
GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. S. Sonoda
2:05p.m. 1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-3-0-0
SUNDAY, APRIL 24, 2016
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Pinsker 4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-1-0
1 BP - Poodle (Standard) 0-1
9:00 am. 1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0  11:30 a.m. Judging Group 6
1 BP - Basset Hound 0-1
2 Basenji 0-0-2-0 LUNCH
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0  12:30 p.m. 4  Barbet 0-3-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 2 Pointer 0-0-2-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1 2 BP - Pointer 1-1
1 PBGV 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Pointer 0-1
5  Whippet 0-2-2-1 4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-2
1 Vet - Whippet 0-1 1 Alt - Pointer (GSH) 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 5 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-1-2-1
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0 1:15p.m. 11  Ret (Golden) 3-5-2-1
1 Coonhound (B&T) 0-0-1-0 3 Ret (NSDT) 2-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0 1 BP-Ret(NSDT) 0-1
2 Rhodesian 0-1-0-1 3 Setter (English) 0-2-0-1
3 BP - Rhodesian 1-2 1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0 4 Setter (Irish R&W) 1-1-1-1
10:00 a.m. Judging Group 2 1 BP - Setter (Irish R&W) 1-0
2 Ret (Labrador) 0-0-1-1
10:30 aam. 2  Bulldog 1-1-0-0 3 Span (Brittany) 0-1-2-0
5  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-3-0-0 2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-2
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 5 Vizlsa 2-2-1-0
2 Bichon Frise 0-1-1-0 1 BP- Vizlsa 0-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
5  French Bulldog 2-2-0-1 1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1
1 BP - French Bulldog 0-1 3 Span (Am Cocker) 2-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 4 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2-1-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds



SUNDAY, APRIL 24, 2016 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Weng Woh

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Natividad

9:00 am. 1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0 9:45am. 2  Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
4 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-3-0-0 2 Belgian Shepherd 0-2-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0 2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0
1 BP - Cairn Terrier 0-1 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0
3 Cesky Terrier 1-0-2-0 5  Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-0
3 Manchester Terrier 1-1-0-1 3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Alt - Manchester Terrier 0-1 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0 6  German Shepherd 1-3-2-0
1 BP - Parson Russell 1-0 1 Vet - German Shepherd 0-1
4 Schnauzer (Min) 1-3-0-0 10:40 am. 2  Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 1-2-0-0 1 BP - Norwegian Buhund 0-1
9:55am. 7 WHW.T. 1-4-2-0 1 Vet - Norwegian Buhund 1-0
2 BP-WHWUT. 0-2 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Vet - Bull Terrier 1-0 1 Puli 0-0-1-0
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-1-0 0  Shetland Sheepdog 4-4-2-0
2 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-1 4 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 2-2
2 BP-S.CW.T. 0-2 1 Alt - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-0-1
10:35 a.m. Judging Group 4 4 Welsh Corgi (C) 1-1-2-0
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 0-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Sonoda 1 Vet - Welsh Corgi (C 0-1
5  Welsh Corgi (P) 3-2-0-0
11:00 am. 2  Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0  Noon Judging Group 7
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0
3 Boxer 0-2-0-1 LUNCH
4 Bullmastiff 3-0-1-0 1:00 pm. 4 C.KC. Spaniel 0-3-1-0
4 Cane Corso 1-2-1-0 2 BP-CKC. Spaniel 2-0
10  Doberman Pinscher 3-5-1-1 1 Alt- C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1
1 Dogue De Bordeaux 0-1-0-0 1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 1-5-0-1
LUNCH 1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
12:30 p.m. 6  Great Dane 1-3-2-0 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Vet - Great Dane 1-0 1:40 pm. 3  Papillon 1-1-0-1
3 Mastiff 0-2-1-0 2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-2-0-0 9  Pomeranian 3-5-1-0
4 Newfoundland 0-3-1-0 2  Pug 1-0-1-0
1:10 pm. 10 Portuguese Wtr Dog 3-2-4-1 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
4 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 2-2 8  Yorkshire Terrier 0-5-3-0
5 Rottweiler 2-3-0-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Alt- Samoyed 1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Std) 1-2-0-0 GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. W. Pinsker
3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0
1 Vet - Siberian Husky 1-0
2:25 p.m. Judging Group 3
ORDER OF JUDGING

The following is the order of judging at Best in Show level:

Best Baby Puppy in Show

Best Veteran in Show
Best Altered in Show
Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show




LIMITED BREED SHOW

SATURDAY, APRIL 23, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Natividad 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
2:55pm. 5 Mastiff 1-2-2-0
1:45p.m. 2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-0-0 3 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-2-0-0
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0 2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-0 10 Portuguese Water Dog 3-2-4-1
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1 5 BP- Portuguese Wtr Dog  2-3
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0 3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
4 Cane Corso 1-2-1-0 2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1 6  Siberian Husky 1-2-3-0
3 Dogue de Bordeaux 2-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
8  Great Dane 2-3-3-0 Completion of Breeds
JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, April 23, 2016
Ring 2 - 12:30 p.m.
Note: Juniors must sign up by 11:30 a.m.
SUMMARY
Fri. #1  Fri. #2 Sat.  Sun.
Group 1 43 40 56 56
Group 2 19 24 33 20
Group 3 45 49 83 65
Group 4 20 20 31 32
Group 5 33 30 40 39
Group 6 20 17 36 24
Group 7 20 20 47 _44
200 200 326 280
Limited Breed Show 65
Baby Puppies 36 31
Veterans 14 8
Altered _ _ _7 _5
200 200 448 324

Armbands and pre-ordered catalogues for the Guelph and District Kennel Club Inc. may be picked up at the Show
Secretary’s desk 90 minutes prior to the commencement of the show on Friday, April 22, 2016.

Always allow yourself additional time for any possible absentees.

Exhibitors, please be sure to clean-up after your dogs at all times!!!

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES

9 Samya Court

Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com
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DESIGNATED FIRE LANES MUST BE KEPT CLEAR AT ALL TIMES.

THIS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED.



